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PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
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REVENUE

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES .00 .00 611,050.00 611,050.00 .0

LOCAL SALES & USE TAX .00 .00 2,097,000.00 2,097,000.00 .0

STATE & COUNTY SHARED REVENUE .00 .00 3,055,950.00 3,055,950.00 .0

OTHER TAXES/ROYALTIES .00 .00 2,456,500.00 2,456,500.00 .0

FRANCHISE TAXES .00 .00 158,500.00 158,500.00 .0

BUSINESS LICENSES & PERMITS .00 .00 80,300.00 80,300.00 .0

NON-BUSINESS LIC & PERMITS .00 .00 61,000.00 61,000.00 .0

GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 26,860.00 26,860.00 .0

PUBLIC SAFETY .00 .00 29,300.00 29,300.00 .0

FINES .00 .00 104,700.00 104,700.00 .0

LEASES .00 .00 61,325.00 61,325.00 .0

INTEREST EARNINGS .00 .00 152,000.00 152,000.00 .0

GRANT REVENUE - GENERAL FUND .00 .00 396,851.57 396,851.57 .0

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

.00 .00 9,292,336.57 9,292,336.57 .0

EXPENDITURES

CITY COUNCIL-ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 202,650.00 202,650.00 .0

EMERGENCY RESERVE .00 .00 72,000.00 72,000.00 .0

JUDICIAL - ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 159,000.00 159,000.00 .0

EXECUTIVE - ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 141,075.00 141,075.00 .0

ATTORNEY .00 .00 155,115.00 155,115.00 .0

MAYOR'S CONTINGENCY .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

ENGINEERING/PLANNING .00 .00 297,950.00 297,950.00 .0

URBAN RENEWAL .00 .00 134,125.00 134,125.00 .0

YOUTH SERVICES .00 .00 21,500.00 21,500.00 .0

TREASURY .00 .00 457,600.00 457,600.00 .0

CLERK .00 .00 154,800.00 154,800.00 .0

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY .00 .00 350,080.00 350,080.00 .0

GENERAL SERVICES .00 .00 1,135,125.00 1,135,125.00 .0

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT .00 .00 241,550.00 241,550.00 .0

PARKS & REC ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 2,289,384.00 2,289,384.00 .0

POLICE - ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 484,925.00 484,925.00 .0

INVESTIGATION .00 .00 736,750.00 736,750.00 .0

PATROL .00 .00 1,879,250.00 1,879,250.00 .0

SUPPORT .00 .00 507,260.00 507,260.00 .0

POLICE - GRANTS .00 .00 169,253.57 169,253.57 .0

PUBLIC WORKS - ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 165,630.00 165,630.00 .0

STREETS .00 .00 1,341,900.00 1,341,900.00 .0

GENERAL FUND CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 682,742.75 682,742.75 .0

COM DEV CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 72,550.00 72,550.00 .0

PARKS & REC CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 250,000.00 250,000.00 .0

PWORKS CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 250,000.00 250,000.00 .0

COUNTY FEES & COMMUNITY GRANT .00 .00 670,185.00 670,185.00 .0

HUMAN SVC & PROMOTIONAL GRAN .00 .00 195,552.00 195,552.00 .0

AIRPORT JPB GRANT .00 .00 75,000.00 75,000.00 .0

POSTAGE METER LEASE .00 .00 11,000.00 11,000.00 .0
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.00 .00 13,313,952.32 13,313,952.32 .0

.00 .00 (      4,021,615.75) (      4,021,615.75) .0
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REVENUE

WATER RECEIPTS .00 .00 2,045,000.00 2,045,000.00 .0

INTEREST EARNINGS .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .0

GRANTS - WATER FUND .00 .00 163,292.00 163,292.00 .0

.00 .00 2,223,292.00 2,223,292.00 .0

EXPENDITURES

WATER .00 .00 2,323,250.00 2,323,250.00 .0

PWORKS CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 1,196,417.04 1,196,417.04 .0

.00 .00 3,519,667.04 3,519,667.04 .0

.00 .00 (      1,296,375.04) (      1,296,375.04) .0
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REVENUE

WASTEWATER RECEIPTS .00 .00 1,112,000.00 1,112,000.00 .0

INTEREST EARNINGS .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

GRANTS - WASTE WATER FUND .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .0

SOURCE 604 .00 .00 (      1,258,850.00) (      1,258,850.00) .0

.00 .00 (         111,850.00) (         111,850.00) .0

EXPENDITURES

WASTE WATER .00 .00 1,258,850.00 1,258,850.00 .0

PWORKS CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 168,270.00 168,270.00 .0

.00 .00 1,427,120.00 1,427,120.00 .0

.00 .00 (      1,538,970.00) (      1,538,970.00) .0
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REVENUE

ENVIRONMENT SERV  RECEIPTS .00 .00 1,203,600.00 1,203,600.00 .0

INTEREST EARNINGS .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

SOURCE 364 .00 .00 225,000.00 225,000.00 .0

.00 .00 1,433,600.00 1,433,600.00 .0

EXPENDITURES

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES/SANI .00 .00 1,631,525.00 1,631,525.00 .0

PWORKS CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 513,500.00 513,500.00 .0

.00 .00 2,145,025.00 2,145,025.00 .0

.00 .00 (         711,425.00) (         711,425.00) .0
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PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
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REVENUE

SERVICES .00 .00 74,000.00 74,000.00 .0

.00 .00 74,000.00 74,000.00 .0

EXPENDITURES

MV/SHOP/INTERNAL SERVICES .00 .00 82,500.00 82,500.00 .0

.00 .00 82,500.00 82,500.00 .0

.00 .00 (             8,500.00) (             8,500.00) .0
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REVENUE

PARKS & RECREATION .00 .00 415,600.00 415,600.00 .0

.00 .00 415,600.00 415,600.00 .0

EXPENDITURES

GOLF COURSE .00 .00 970,312.00 970,312.00 .0

.00 .00 970,312.00 970,312.00 .0

.00 .00 (         554,712.00) (         554,712.00) .0
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FUND SUMMARY
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PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
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REVENUE

CEMETERY RECEIPTS .00 .00 37,000.00 37,000.00 .0

INTEREST EARNINGS .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

.00 .00 38,000.00 38,000.00 .0

EXPENDITURES

CEMETERY .00 .00 277,787.00 277,787.00 .0

CEMETERY CAPITAL OUTLAY .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .0

.00 .00 307,787.00 307,787.00 .0

.00 .00 (         269,787.00) (         269,787.00) .0
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FUND SUMMARY
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REVENUE

LOCAL SALES & USE TAX .00 .00 225,000.00 225,000.00 .0

INTEREST EARNINGS .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .0

.00 .00 228,500.00 228,500.00 .0

EXPENDITURES

LODGING TAX EXPENDITURES .00 .00 351,250.00 351,250.00 .0

.00 .00 351,250.00 351,250.00 .0

.00 .00 (         122,750.00) (         122,750.00) .0
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FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JULY 01, 2021
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PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
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REVENUE

SOURCE 331 .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .0

INTEREST EARNINGS .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

LEASES .00 .00 98,744.50 98,744.50 .0

GRANTS .00 .00 5,053,423.00 5,053,423.00 .0

.00 .00 5,160,667.50 5,160,667.50 .0

EXPENDITURES

ECONOMIC REINVEST EXPENSES .00 .00 40,000.00 40,000.00 .0

ECONOMIC REINVEST CAPITAL .00 .00 5,485,252.00 5,485,252.00 .0

.00 .00 5,525,252.00 5,525,252.00 .0

.00 .00 (         364,584.50) (         364,584.50) .0


